requirements are reflected in our form of lease addendum that is included as part of our Operations Manual. If
the landlord of the Premises requires changes to our standard lease addendum, a copy of which is annexed to the
Operations Manual, you must pay us a lease review fee of one thousand and five hundred dollars ($1,500) to
offset the expenses we incur to conduct the review.  If we accept the Lease, we do so for our own purposes, and
we make no representation or warranty as to the quality or suitability of the Lease or its terms for your purposes.
We recommend you obtain the advice of your own professional advisors before signing it.